Under Idaho Code 74-120, this list may not be distributed, sold, or used as a telephone or mailing list.

Address

Zip

License Type

Gender

A New
Beginning Inc

AdoptionLife.
Org

Bannock
House
Bannock
Youth
Foundation
Blue Fire
Wilderness
Therapy
Boise Girl's
Academy
Boulder
Creek
Academy
Casey Family
Programs
Cherry Gulch

Children's
Village
Cornerstone
Cottage
Daybreak
Canyon

Elk Mountain
Academy
Gustafson
House
Harmony
House

8660 W Emerald
Street Suite 142

343 E 4th North Suite
120
620 W Fremont

PO Box 246 620 W
Fremont

1832 E. 1750 S

1846 North Dawn
Place
378 Emerson Lane

6441 Emerald

3770 East Black
Canyon Hwy
1350 W Hanley

820 North William
Street

1229 Country Club
Road

PO Box 411 3067
Mosquito Creek Rd.
2935 Rollandet Street

4615 S Locust Grove
Road

Boise

Rexburg
Pocatello

Pocatello

Gooding

Boise

Bonners
Ferry

Boise
Emmett

Coeur
d'Alene
Post Falls

Kellogg

Clark
Fork
Idaho
Falls
Meridian

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

83704

83440

83204

83206

83330

83713

83805

83704

83617

83814

83854

83837

83811

83402

83642

208-939-3865

208-252-1217

208-234-2244

208-234-2244

208-934-4444

208-375-4636

208-267-7522

208-377-1771

208-365-3437

208-667-1189

208 755-0660

208-655-4111 or

208-312-4117
208-266-1122

208-542-2905

208-288-1079

Children's Agency -
Adoption;#Children's Agency - Foster
Care

Children's Agency - Adoption

Children's Residential Care

Children's Agency - Foster Care

Outdoor Therapeutic Program

Children's Residential Care

Children's Residential Care

Children's Agency - Foster Care
Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care

Children's Residential Care;#Certified
Substance Abuse Treatment

14

80

20

96

50

24

16

24

25

12

8

Co-ed

Co-ed

Female

Co-ed

Male

Co-ed

Female

Male

Male

Co-ed

Co-ed

10-18

11-18

13-17

11-18

9-17

0-17

11-18

12-17

12-17

6-17

12-18



Hays Shelter
Home Inc
Hope House

Idaho Youth
Ranch
Idaho Youth
Ranch
Adoption
Service
Inner Roads
Outdoor
Program
Innercept |

Innercept Il
Kinderhaven

M.K.
Place/Bannoc
k Youth
Foundation
Northwest
Academy
Northwest
Children's
Home
Northwoods |

Northwoods
Il

Novitas
Academy
Patriot
Center
Professional
Association
of

Under Idaho Code 74-120, this list may not be distributed, sold, or used as a telephone or mailing list.

7221 W Poplar Street

7696 Old Bruneau
Highway
15655 Hollow Rd

1609 Government
Way

550 N California Street

5033 Dodd Road
14790 Oriole Road
900 Spruce Street

110 S 19th Street

139 Success Lane

419 22nd Ave

6889 Apple Alley
279 S Sagle Road
2615 N Plaza Road
330 W Main Street

9167 W State Street

Boise
Marsing
Caldwell
Coeur d'

Alene

Missoula

Hayden
Hayden

Sandpoin
t
Pocatello

Naples
Lewiston
Bonners

Ferry
Sagle
Emmett

Emmett

Garden
City

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Mont
ana

Idaho
Idaho
Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

Idaho

83704

83639

83607

83814

59802

83835
83835
83864

83204

83847

83501

83805

83860

83617

83617

83714

208-322-6687

208-896-4673

208-947-0863

208-667-1898

406-541-1642

208-772-7295
208-772-7295
208-265-2236

208-234-4722

208-267-7522

208-743-9404

208-255-1842

208-255-1842

208-941-7934

208-365-3642

208-473-2191

Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care

Children's Agency - Adoption

Outdoor Therapeutic Program

Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care

Children's Residential Care;#tCertified
Substance Abuse Treatment
Children's Residential Care

Children's Residential Care

Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care
Children's Residential Care

Children's Agency - Foster Care

20

40

15

16

12

82

69

34

36

Co-ed

Co-ed

Co-ed

Co-ed

Co-ed
Co-ed
Co-ed

Co-ed

Co-ed

Co-ed

Male

Male

Male

Male

8-18

9-17

11-18

13-18

13-18
13-18
0-18

12-18

16-18

10-18

12-17

12-17

13-18

9-18



Under Idaho Code 74-120, this list may not be distributed, sold, or used as a telephone or mailing list.

Treatments

Homes

(PATH)

Project Patch PO Box 450 Garden Idaho 83622 208-462-3074 or Children's Residential Care 40 Co-ed 11-18
Valley 360-690-8495

Schrom 222 Nighthawk Road Bonners Idaho 83805 208-267-6569 Children's Residential Care 8 Male 13-18

Therapeutic Ferry

Home For

Boys

Sequel/Three 2850 Industrial Way Mountai Idaho 83647 208-587-2679 Children's Residential Care 60 Male 10-18

Springs n Home

Residential

Treatment

Program

St Dominic 5450 W Riverview Post Falls Idaho 83854 208-773-7598 Private Non-Accredited School 38 Female 6-18

School

Teton Peaks 2280 East 25th Street Idaho Idaho 83404 208-227-2100 Children's Residential Care 29 Co-ed 12-18

Residential Falls

Treatment

Program

Treasure 13 N Adams Nampa Idaho 83651 208-467-3161 Children's Residential Care 8 Male 16-18

Valley

Transition

Twin Falls 183 Rose Street North Twin Idaho 83301 208-735-9360 Children's Residential Care 14 Co-ed 9-17

County Safe Falls

House

White Sage 1208 Linden St Caldwell Idaho 83605 208-454-1744 Children's Residential Care;#Certified 6 Male 13-18

Substance Abuse Treatment



