## Under Idaho Code 74-120, this list may not be distributed, sold, or used as a telephone or mailing list.

Agency Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Phone	License Type	# of Beds	Gender	Age Group
A New Beginning Inc	8660 W Emerald Street Suite 142	Boise	Idaho	83704	208-939-3865	Children's Agency - Adoption;#Children's Agency - Foster Care			
AdoptionLife. Org	343 E 4th North Suite 120	Rexburg	Idaho	83440	208-252-1217	Children's Agency - Adoption			
Bannock House	620 W Fremont	Pocatello	Idaho	83204	208-234-2244	Children's Residential Care	14	Co-ed	10-18
Bannock Youth Foundation	PO Box 246 620 W Fremont	Pocatello	Idaho	83206	208-234-2244	Children's Agency - Foster Care			
Blue Fire Wilderness Therapy	1832 E. 1750 S	Gooding	Idaho	83330	208-934-4444	Outdoor Therapeutic Program	80	Co-ed	11-18
Boise Girl's Academy	1846 North Dawn Place	Boise	Idaho	83713	208-375-4636	Children's Residential Care	20	Female	13-17
Boulder Creek Academy	378 Emerson Lane	Bonners Ferry	Idaho	83805	208-267-7522	Children's Residential Care	96	Co-ed	11-18
Casey Family Programs	6441 Emerald	Boise	Idaho	83704	208-377-1771	Children's Agency - Foster Care			
Cherry Gulch	3770 East Black Canyon Hwy	Emmett	Idaho	83617	208-365-3437	Children's Residential Care	50	Male	9-17
Children's Village	1350 W Hanley	Coeur d'Alene	Idaho	83814	208-667-1189	Children's Residential Care	24	Co-ed	0-17
Cornerstone Cottage	820 North William Street	Post Falls	Idaho	83854	208 755-0660	Children's Residential Care	16	Female	11-18
Daybreak Canyon	1229 Country Club Road	Kellogg	Idaho	83837	208-655-4111 or 208-312-4117	Children's Residential Care	24	Male	12-17
Elk Mountain Academy	PO Box 411 3067 Mosquito Creek Rd.	Clark Fork	Idaho	83811	208-266-1122	Children's Residential Care	25	Male	12-17
Gustafson House	2935 Rollandet Street	Idaho Falls	Idaho	83402	208-542-2905	Children's Residential Care	12	Co-ed	6-17
Harmony House	4615 S Locust Grove Road	Meridian	Idaho	83642	208-288-1079	Children's Residential Care;#Certified Substance Abuse Treatment	8	Co-ed	12-18

## Under Idaho Code 74-120, this list may not be distributed, sold, or used as a telephone or mailing list.

Hays Shelter Home Inc	7221 W Poplar Street	Boise	Idaho	83704	208-322-6687	Children's Residential Care	20	Co-ed	8-18
Hope House	7696 Old Bruneau Highway	Marsing	Idaho	83639	208-896-4673	Children's Residential Care	40	Co-ed	9-17
Idaho Youth Ranch	15655 Hollow Rd	Caldwell	Idaho	83607	208-947-0863	Children's Residential Care	6	Co-ed	11-18
Idaho Youth Ranch Adoption Service	1609 Government Way	Coeur d' Alene	Idaho	83814	208-667-1898	Children's Agency - Adoption			
Inner Roads Outdoor Program	550 N California Street	Missoula	Mont ana	59802	406-541-1642	Outdoor Therapeutic Program	15	Co-ed	13-18
Innercept I	5033 Dodd Road	Hayden	Idaho	83835	208-772-7295	Children's Residential Care	7	Co-ed	13-18
Innercept II	14790 Oriole Road	Hayden	Idaho	83835	208-772-7295	Children's Residential Care	7	Co-ed	13-18
Kinderhaven	900 Spruce Street	Sandpoin t	Idaho	83864	208-265-2236	Children's Residential Care	16	Co-ed	0-18
M.K. Place/Bannoc k Youth Foundation	110 S 19th Street	Pocatello	Idaho	83204	208-234-4722	Children's Residential Care;#Certified Substance Abuse Treatment	12	Co-ed	12-18
Northwest Academy	139 Success Lane	Naples	Idaho	83847	208-267-7522	Children's Residential Care	82	Co-ed	16-18
Northwest Children's Home	419 22nd Ave	Lewiston	Idaho	83501	208-743-9404	Children's Residential Care	69	Co-ed	10-18
Northwoods I	6889 Apple Alley	Bonners Ferry	Idaho	83805	208-255-1842	Children's Residential Care	7	Male	12-17
Northwoods II	279 S Sagle Road	Sagle	Idaho	83860	208-255-1842	Children's Residential Care	8	Male	12-17
Novitas Academy	2615 N Plaza Road	Emmett	Idaho	83617	208-941-7934	Children's Residential Care	34	Male	13-18
Patriot Center	330 W Main Street	Emmett	Idaho	83617	208-365-3642	Children's Residential Care	36	Male	9-18
Professional Association of	9167 W State Street	Garden City	Idaho	83714	208-473-2191	Children's Agency - Foster Care			

## Under Idaho Code 74-120, this list may not be distributed, sold, or used as a telephone or mailing list.

Treatments Homes									
(PATH) Project Patch	PO Box 450	Garden Valley	Idaho	83622	208-462-3074 or 360-690-8495	Children's Residential Care	40	Co-ed	11-18
Schrom Therapeutic Home For Boys	222 Nighthawk Road	Bonners Ferry	Idaho	83805	208-267-6569	Children's Residential Care	8	Male	13-18
Sequel/Three Springs Residential Treatment Program	2850 Industrial Way	Mountai n Home	Idaho	83647	208-587-2679	Children's Residential Care	60	Male	10-18
St Dominic School	5450 W Riverview	Post Falls	Idaho	83854	208-773-7598	Private Non-Accredited School	38	Female	6-18
Teton Peaks Residential Treatment Program	2280 East 25th Street	Idaho Falls	Idaho	83404	208-227-2100	Children's Residential Care	29	Co-ed	12-18
Treasure Valley Transition	13 N Adams	Nampa	Idaho	83651	208-467-3161	Children's Residential Care	8	Male	16-18
Twin Falls County Safe House	183 Rose Street North	Twin Falls	Idaho	83301	208-735-9360	Children's Residential Care	14	Co-ed	9-17
White Sage	1208 Linden St	Caldwell	Idaho	83605	208-454-1744	Children's Residential Care;#Certified Substance Abuse Treatment	6	Male	13-18